

## **TOWN OF STRATHAM**

INCORPORATED 1716

10 Bunker Hill Avenue • Stratham NH 03885

VOICE (603) 772-7391 • FAX (603) 775-0517

## PUBLIC NOTICE STRATHAM BOARD OF SELECTMEN

THERE WILL BE A PUBLIC HEARING HELD ON **MONDAY**, **FEBRUARY 12, 2018 AT 7:30 PM** IN THE STRATHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER, 10 BUNKER HILL AVENUE, CONCERNING THE TOWN OF STRATHAM 2018 TOWN WARRANT. SPECIFIC ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. PROPOSED 2018 TOWN OPERATING BUDGET.
- 2. PROPOSED 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM.
- 3. PROPOSED FUNDING OF CERTAIN CAPITAL RESERVE FUNDS FOR 2018.
- 4. A SPECIAL WARRANT ARTICLE TO FUND THE PURCHASE OF A PRESERVATION EASEMENT.
- 5. A SPECIAL WARRANT ARTICLE TO FUND THE "EXPENDABLE MAINTENANCE TRUST FUND FOR THE CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF TOWN BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS."
- 6. TO ALLOW THE OPERATION OF KENO GAMES WITHIN THE TOWN OF STRATHAM.
- 7. THE FUNDING OF FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING, EQUIPMENT PURCHASES, AND ADVANCE LIFE SUPPORT SERVICES BY AUTHORIZING THE USE OF FUNDS FROM THE "STRATHAM FIRE DEPARTMENT EMS FUND."
- 8. THE FUNDING OF A PURCHASE OF A NEW AMBULANCE FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT BY AUTHORIZING THE USE OF FUNDS FROM THE "STRATHAM FIRE DEPARTMENT EMS FUND."
- 9. THE FUNDING OF FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT PURCHASE (SCBA) BY AUTHORIZING THE USE OF FUNDS FROM THE "STRATHAM FIRE DEPARTMENT EMS FUND" AND OTHER FUNDING SOURCES.
- 10. A SPECIAL WARRANT ARTICLE TO FUND CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE "ACCRUED BENEFITS LIABILITY EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND."
- 11. A SPECIAL WARRANT ARTICLE TO FUND THE EXPLORATION AND DESIGN OF A FUTURE SKATE PARK.
- 12. ANY OTHER SPECIAL WARRANT ARTICLES TO APPEAR ON THE 2018 WARRANT.
- 13. ANY OTHER PETITION WARRANT ARTICLES TO APPEAR ON THE 2018 WARRANT.
- 14. ANY OTHER ITEMS TO APPEAR ON THE 2018 TOWN WARRANT.

THE PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE CONTINUED TO MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2018 AT 7:30 PM IF NECESSARY. THE NEED FOR THE CONTINUED HEARING WILL BE DETERMINED AT THE FEBRUARY 12, 2018 HEARING. THE STRATHAM BOARD OF SELECTMEN INVITES ALL RESIDENTS OF TOWN TO ATTEND THIS PUBLIC HEARING AND WILL BE PRESENT TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS.